management business as of March 18, 1987, was $500.00. 

XIII 

It was further ascertained by the audit that respondent 
Stuppi failed to segregate trust funds from other funds and that 
as of March 18, 1987, there was a balance in her bank account 
of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen and 57/100 Dollars 
($5 , 714.57), an overage of Five Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen
and 57/100 Dollars ($5, 214.57). 

XIV 

Respondent Stuppi commingled trust funds of others and 
her own operating funds in her general account. 

Count II 

XV 

In her business as a property manager, as described 
above, respondent Stuppi has done business under the fictitious